
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
Notice of Appearance of Counsel 20CV365840

JAMES R. WILLIAMS, County Counsel (S.B. #271253)
MELISSA R. KINIYALOCTS, Lead Deputy County Counsel (S.B. #215814)
JASON M. BUSSEY, Deputy County Counsel
HANNAH KIESCHNICK, Legal Fellow (S.B. #319011)
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, Ninth Floor
San José, California 95110-1770
Telephone: (408) 299-5900
Facsimile: (408) 292-7240

Attorneys for Defendants
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, SARA H. CODY,
LAURIE SMITH and JEFF ROSEN

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

LOKEY FIREARMS, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, et al.

Defendants.

No. 20CV365840

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Date: May 19, 2020
Time: 10:00 AM
Dept.: 19

TO: THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES OF RECORD:

I, Hannah Kieschnick, hereby respectfully request that I also be recognized by the court as

counsel of record for Defendants County of Santa Clara, Sara H. Cody, Laurie Smith, and Jeff

Rosen.

Dated:  May 8, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

JAMES R. WILLIAMS
County Counsel

By:
HANNAH KIESCHNICK
Legal Fellow

Attorneys for Defendants
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, SARA H.
CODY, LAURIE SMITH and JEFF ROSEN

2209570


