2 3 4 5 6 7	HANNAH KIESCHNICK, Legal Fellow (S.B. #319011) OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL 70 West Hedding Street, East Wing, Ninth Floor San José, California 95110-1770 Telephone: (408) 299-5900 Facsimile: (408) 292-7240	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
10	SOLEMON COOK! OF CALM OKIMA, COOK! FOR SARVIA CEARCA	
11	LOKEY FIREARMS, et al.,	No. 20CV365840
12	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
13	v.	Date: May 19, 2020
14	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, et al.	Time: 10:00 AM Dept.: 19
15	Defendants.	
16		
17	TO: THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES OF RECORD:	
18	I, Hannah Kieschnick, hereby respectfully request that I also be recognized by the court as	
19	counsel of record for Defendants County of Santa Clara, Sara H. Cody, Laurie Smith, and Jeff	
20	Rosen.	
21	Dated: May 8, 2020	Respectfully submitted,
22		JAMES R. WILLIAMS County Counsel
23		—DocuSigned by:
24	By:	Hannah Kieschnick HANNAMESCHNICK
25		Legal Fellow
2627		Attorneys for Defendants COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, SARA H. CODY, LAURIE SMITH and JEFF ROSEN
28	2209570	